

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

FEBRUARY 2021

SAN LUIS RESERVOIR FEDERAL  
DAILY OPERATIONS

RUN DATE: March 1, 2021

| DAY    | ELEV   | STORAGE   | CHANGE  | FEDERAL<br>PUMP | FEDERAL<br>GEN | PACHECO<br>PUMP | ADJ | FEDERAL<br>CHANGE | FEDERAL<br>STORAGE |
|--------|--------|-----------|---------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|-----|-------------------|--------------------|
|        |        |           |         |                 |                |                 |     |                   | 415,956            |
| 1      | 459.27 | 1,065,612 | 5,719   | 5,847           | 0              | 248             | 0   | 5,499             | 421,455            |
| 2      | 459.66 | 1,069,601 | 3,989   | 3,673           | 0              | 232             | 0   | 3,600             | 425,055            |
| 3      | 460.01 | 1,073,184 | 3,583   | 1,513           | 0              | 234             | 0   | 1,122             | 426,177            |
| 4      | 460.41 | 1,077,285 | 4,101   | 2,925           | 0              | 243             | 0   | 2,531             | 428,708            |
| 5      | 460.95 | 1,082,828 | 5,543   | 3,277           | 0              | 268             | 0   | 2,491             | 431,199            |
| 6      | 461.60 | 1,089,514 | 6,686   | 3,258           | 0              | 334             | 0   | 2,865             | 434,064            |
| 7      | 462.13 | 1,094,975 | 5,461   | 3,626           | 0              | 300             | 0   | 3,232             | 437,296            |
| 8      | 462.73 | 1,101,168 | 6,193   | 2,881           | 0              | 296             | 0   | 2,425             | 439,721            |
| 9      | 463.20 | 1,106,027 | 4,859   | 2,911           | 0              | 274             | 0   | 2,498             | 442,219            |
| 10     | 463.48 | 1,108,925 | 2,898   | 1,532           | 0              | 276             | 0   | 1,211             | 443,430            |
| 11     | 463.88 | 1,113,069 | 4,144   | 2,063           | 0              | 298             | 0   | 1,603             | 445,033            |
| 12     | 464.13 | 1,115,662 | 2,593   | 2,069           | 0              | 296             | 0   | 1,600             | 446,633            |
| 13     | 464.68 | 1,121,373 | 5,711   | 2,079           | 0              | 337             | 0   | 1,522             | 448,155            |
| 14     | 465.13 | 1,126,053 | 4,680   | 2,072           | 0              | 339             | 0   | 1,481             | 449,636            |
| 15     | 465.58 | 1,130,739 | 4,686   | 2,075           | 0              | 349             | 0   | 1,659             | 451,295            |
| 16     | 465.94 | 1,134,493 | 3,754   | 3,908           | 0              | 363             | 0   | 2,826             | 454,121            |
| 17     | 466.82 | 1,143,685 | 9,192   | 3,893           | 0              | 359             | 0   | 3,037             | 457,158            |
| 18     | 467.53 | 1,151,118 | 7,433   | 1,501           | 0              | 342             | 0   | 1,039             | 458,197            |
| 19     | 468.20 | 1,158,147 | 7,029   | 3,869           | 0              | 322             | 0   | 3,453             | 461,650            |
| 20     | 468.94 | 1,165,927 | 7,780   | 3,852           | 0              | 274             | 0   | 3,234             | 464,884            |
| 21     | 469.65 | 1,173,407 | 7,480   | 5,952           | 0              | 160             | 0   | 5,530             | 470,414            |
| 22     | 470.36 | 1,180,902 | 7,495   | 3,870           | 0              | 324             | 0   | 3,276             | 473,690            |
| 23     | 470.72 | 1,184,708 | 3,806   | 2,066           | 0              | 341             | 0   | 1,538             | 475,228            |
| 24     | 470.90 | 1,186,613 | 1,905   | 2,048           | 0              | 343             | 0   | 1,776             | 477,004            |
| 25     | 470.85 | 1,186,083 | -530    | 0               | 0              | 343             | 0   | -427              | 476,577            |
| 26     | 470.80 | 1,185,554 | -529    | 0               | 0              | 331             | 0   | -420              | 476,157            |
| 27     | 470.64 | 1,183,862 | -1,692  | 0               | 0              | 302             | 0   | -401              | 475,756            |
| 28     | 470.30 | 1,180,268 | -3,594  | 0               | 0              | 544             | 0   | -373              | 475,383            |
| TOTALS |        |           | 120,375 | 72,760          | 0              | 8,672           | 0   | 59,427            |                    |

COMMENTS :  
VALUES IN ACRE-FEET